APN: 1320-33-230-006

Mail Tax Statements To:

John Michael Sales Susan Jean Sales 1230 Heybourne Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89410

After Recording Return To

John Michael Sales Susan Jean Sales 1230 Heybourne Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89410

RPTT \$2,164.50

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2164.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-956278

\$2,204.50 Pgs=3 11/12/2020 12:51 PM

ARCHER TITLE AND ESCROW
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: Danny M. Sawyer Jr. and Jamie L. Sawyer, husband and wife as joint tenants

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

John Michael Sales and Susan Jean Sales, husband and wife, as Community Property with Rights of Survivorship

All that real property situated in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

TOGETHER WITH all the rights, members and appurtenances to the Real Estate in anywise appertaining or belonging thereto.

Witness his/her/theirs hand(s) this 12 de	ay of <u>WoV</u> , 2020
Danny M Sawyer Jr.	Jamie L. Sawyer
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT(S) TO	GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED
State of New Ay County of Carson City SS:	Tyler Ellis
This instrument was acknowledged before me	***
Jamie Lee Sawyer and Dann	y Martin Sunyer Jr.
(Seal)	
TYLER ELLIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 19-2654-4 My Appl. Exp. May 3, 2023	
	Signature of Notarial Officer
My commission expires: May 3,7023	**************************************

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 102, OF THE FINAL MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-008 HEYBOURNE MEADOWS (FKA THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE) PHASE IIE, RECORDED JULY 24, 2018, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2018-917168, OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

APN: 1320-33-230-006

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO DANNY M. SAWYER JR, AND JAMIE L. SAWYER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS BY GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED FROM KDH BUILDERS THE RANCH, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF RECORD AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2019-929380 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DATED APRIL 15, 2019 AND RECORDED ON MAY 22, 2019.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA.



1. Assesso	ON OF VALUE r Parcel Number -230-006	(s)					
a) Vaca c) Cond e) Apt. E g) Agric	o/twnhse d)	2-4 P	Fam. Residen lex n'l/Ind'l e Home	Docum Book	nent/Instrumer	nt No.: Page _	_/_/
b. Deed c. Transf d. Real F 4. IF EXEM	Value/Sale Price in Lieu of Foreck er Tax Value: Property Transfel PTION CLAIME sfer Tax Exempti	osure Only (v r Tax Due: D :		erty)	\$555,0	00.00	
b. Expla 5. Partial In The undersign 375.110, that t by documental the disallowand of 10% of the t jointly and se Signature:	terest: Percental declares and he information price of any claimed ax due plus interverally liable for the control of the cont	kemption: ge Being Tra l acknowled rovided is con n to substant d exemption, est at 1% pe	ansferred: 10 ges, under p rrect to the be iate the inform or other deter r month. Pur	00.00% enalty of perject of their information providermination of their supplies the contraction of the cont	ormation and t ed herein. Fur additional tax	pelief, and ca rthermore, th due, may res	in be supported te parties agred sult in a penaity Seller shall be
	ANTOR) INFORM	MATION	000	BUYER (GF	Capacity: RANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	nt
Print Name: Address: City:	Danny M. Sawye Sawyer 11690 Cervino Reno		mie L.,	Print Name: Address: City:	John Michae Sales 1230 Heybo Gardnervi	urne Road_	Susan Jean
State:	NV	The state of the s	521	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
COMPANY/P Print Name: Address:	Archer Title Ar 9640 South M	nd Escrow		Esc. #:		yer)	
City	Reno		State: NV	Zip:	89523	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Escrow No.: RA-47